

Directorate of Students' Welfare Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Delhi-110078 Website: http://ipu.ac.in

No. GGSIPU/DSW/19/2021

Dated : 25.01.2022

# ΝΟΤΙϹΕ

### Subject: Orientation Programme under Srijan

The Directorate of Students' Welfare is organizing an Orientation Programme under Srijan on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2022 at 02.00 pm through virtual mode.

All Students/teaching and non-teaching staff members of the University are requested to attend the programme by logging into the following link:

https://ggsipu.webex.com/ggsipu/j.php?MTID=m85b428c8cf055685359a2dd4a2815 5bc

Sd/-(Prof. Manpreet Kaur Kang) Director, Students' Welfare

### Copy to:

- I. All Deans/Directors, USS with a request to circulate this notice among all faculty members and students & put up on notice board
- II. AR to Vice Chancellor-for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- III. AR to Registrar for information of the Registrar
- IV. All Students/Official/Officer/Faculty Members
- V. In-Charge, Sever Room with a request to upload the notice on the University website

Sd/-(Neeraj Pant) Section Officer (DSW)

### Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

# Directorate of Students' Welfare

### Organizes

## Orientation for First Year Students Know about all the schemes and activities of DSW and about clubs under SRIJAN

Link: <u>https://ggsipu.webex.com/ggsipu/j.php?</u> Webex <u>MTID=m85b428c8cf055685359a2dd4a28155bc</u>



### 28TH JANUARY 2022 2PM onwards